RESOLUTION OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA SETTING THE DAY AND TIME OF REGULAR MEETINGS PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54954(A)

WHEREAS, Government Code section 54954(a) requires that the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency set the time and place of its meetings via resolution adopted in open session; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency currently holds its regular meetings on the first Tuesday of the month at 2:00 p.m. in City Council Chambers, 276 Fourth Avenue, Chula Vista, CA 91910; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency desires to change the start time of its regular meetings to 5:00 p.m., in order to hold its regular meetings concurrently with the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Chula Vista, that it sets the day and time of regular meetings as the first Tuesday of each month at 5:00 p.m.

Presented by	Approved as to form by
Kerry K. Bigelow	Glen R. Googins
City Clerk	City Attorney